

GTJAI Wins "Best Cross-Border Wealth Management Award" at the 5th Leading "9+2" Greater Bay Area Awards

2024/12/2

(Hong Kong, 2 December 2024) Guotai Junan International Holdings Limited ("Guotai Junan International", "GTJAI", the "Company" or the "Group", stock code: 1788.HK), with its outstanding contributions in the financial services sector in the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area("the Greater Bay Area"), was awarded the "Best Cross-Border Wealth Management Award" at the 5th Leading "9+2" Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area Awards. This award, jointly selected by the Hong Kong Ta Kung Wen Wei Media Group and authoritative institutions such as the Hong Kong Chinese Enterprise Association, highlights the industry's high recognition of the Company's efforts in promoting regional financial development.



Mr. Ken Lam (second from the left), the head of Wealth Management Department of GTJAI, received the award on behalf of the Company

As an important cross-border financial service institution in the Greater Bay Area, GTJAI has been deepening its business layout in recent years, continuously innovating cross-border wealth management products and service models. On 1 November 2024, the Company was approved as one of the first batch of 14 securities firms to participate in the "Cross-boundary Wealth Management Pilot Scheme". This will provide investors in the Greater Bay Area with high-quality one-stop cross-border wealth management services, offer diversified cross-border investment and wealth management solutions, facilitate the free movement of resources within the region and optimize resource allocation.



In the future, GTJAI will continue to seize the development opportunities in the Greater Bay Area. Leveraging its professional expertise and innovative capabilities, the Company will drive the upgrading of cross-border financial services, thereby contributing even more significantly to the establishment of an internationally top-tier bay area and world-class city cluster in the Greater Bay Area.

-End-

About GTJAI

Guotai Junan International ("GTJAI", Stock Code: 1788.HK) is the market leader and first mover for internationalization of Chinese Securities Company as well as the first Chinese securities broker listed on the Main Board of The Hong Kong Stock Exchange through initial public offering. Based in Hong Kong with subsidiaries in Singapore, Vietnam and Macau, GTJAI offers highquality and diversified comprehensive financial services for clients' overseas asset allocation. Core business includes brokerage, corporate finance, asset management, loans and financing, financial products, which cover three dimensions including individual finance (wealth management), institutional finance (institutional investor services and corporate finance service) and investment management. GTJAI has been assigned "Baa2" and "BBB+" long term issuer rating from Moody and Standard & Poor respectively, as well as an MSCI ESG "A" rating, Wind ESG "A" rating and SynTao Green Finance "A" rating in ESG. Additionally, its S&P Dow Jones Indices ESG rating leads nearly 80% of its global peers. The controlling shareholder, Guotai Junan Securities Company Limited (Stock Code: 601211.SH; 2611.HK), is the comprehensive financial provider with a long-term, sustainable and overall leading position in the Chinese securities industry. For more information about GTJAI, please visit https://www.gtjai.com